Form PTO 1594 09-1	4-1998 U.S. DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/44)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions of Patent 1008	325805 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.	Name: CMP Media Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-New York [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Street Address: 600 Community Drive City: Manhasset State: New York Zip: 11030 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Execution Date: August 6, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/367,121 - GIGACONNECTION 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers atta	ched? [X] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue</u> , <u>27th Floor</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$340.00
City New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 Date 2 / 1 / 2 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
of Patents & Trademorks: Visional global, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Add assets" (1996).	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name (Print) Signature DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Lucille P. Nichols Name of Person Signing	August 31, 1998
3/10/1998 DHGUYEN 00000206 75367121	
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3
PfC:482 Mail dividents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Townshington,	rademarks, Box Assignments

M:\1777\8C909\LBL4830

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0095

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ВҮТЕ	1,099,468	08/15/78
BYTE BOOK CLUB	1,387,811	03/25/86
BYTE BOOKS	1,381,273	02/04/86
DATA COMMUNICATION	1,668,510	12/17/91
& Design		
LAN TIMES	1,611,215	08/28/90
MINDBYTE & Design	1,988,194	07/23/96
NETWORK GATEWAY	2,148,424	03/31/98
NSTL	1,619,140	10/23/90
NSTL CERTIFIED & Design	1,699,557	07/07/92
PC DIGEST	1,512,174	11/08/88
SOFTWARE DIGEST	1,296,070	09/18/84
TELE.COM	2,157,257	05/12/98

M:\1777\8C909\LBL4324

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10029, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are applied for and registered as shown on the attached Schedules A and B:

; and

WHEREAS, CMP Media Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 600 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark application, trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Dated:

The McGray-Hill Companies, Inc.

Name: Katherine D. Roome

Title: Vice-President and Associate

General Counsel

M:\1777\8C909\LBL4323

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0097